
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0120000129
Location: 01-DN-199-24.1/24.3

Contract Code: A
Number of Items: 41

DEL NORTE COUNTY ABOUT 10 MILES NORTH OF GASQUET FROM
MIDDLE FORK SMITH RIVER BRIDGE TO 0.2 MILE NORTH OF
MIDDLE FORK SMITH RIVER BRIDGE
Roadway excavation, cold planing, and HMA (Type A).

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P199(040)E
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
3 $992,953.00 6.54%

45 $64,947.009
DBE - 20.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1

Total:

Cost:
Time:

$1,219,900.00

$1,057,900.00 VC0000007021 GR SUNDBERG, INC.

5211 BOYD ROAD
ARCATA CA  95521

(707) 825-6565
00732695

(707) 825-6563
45 Days x  $3,600.00 Phone

Fax

CSLB#

2

Total:

Cost:
Time:

$1,258,333.00

$1,096,333.00 VC0000014078 STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC.

1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET
REDDING CA  96002

(530) 223-6605
00605471

45 Days x  $3,600.00 Phone
CSLB#

3

Total:

Cost:
Time:

$1,290,445.00

$1,128,445.00 VC0000004012 TIDEWATER CONTRACTORS, INC.

16156 HWY 101 SOUTH
BROOKINGS OR  97415

(541) 469-5341
00456696

45 Days x  $3,600.00 Phone
CSLB#
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04/11/2024Contract Number: 01-0K6404

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GR SUNDBERG, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,800.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,800.00LUMP SUM

730.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 60.0 43,800.00

8,995.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 8,995.00LUMP SUM

304,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 304,000.00LUMP SUM

10.000005 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 500.0 5,000.00

80.000006 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 8.0 640.00

7,000.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 7,000.00LUMP SUM

7,000.000008 013357 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE LS 7,000.00LUMP SUM

19,950.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 19,950.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000010 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

8.000011 130510 TEMPORARY MULCH SQYD 250.0 2,000.00

8.000012 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 600.0 4,800.00

8,600.000013 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1.0 8,600.00

32,000.000014 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 32,000.00LUMP SUM

36.000015 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 50.0 1,800.00

9,500.000016 146002 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS) LS 9,500.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000017 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

81.000018 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 860.0 69,660.00

1.250019 210252 BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT) SQFT 8,000.0 10,000.00

10.250020 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 400.0 4,100.00

238.000021 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 380.0 90,440.00

268.000022 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 970.0 259,960.00

30,000.000023 391006 ASPHALT BINDER (GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER) TON 0.1 3,000.00

190.000024 393004 GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING FABRIC) SQYD 50.0 9,500.00

30.000025 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 200.0 6,000.00
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04/11/2024Contract Number: 01-0K6404

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GR SUNDBERG, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

2,850.000026 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.5 1,425.00

23.000027 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 430.0 9,890.00

4.000028 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 68.0 272.00

55.000029 810130 REMOVE DELINEATOR EA 7.0 385.00

35.000030 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 68.0 2,380.00

260.000031 820134 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P) EA 2.0 520.00

170.000032 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 2.0 340.00

95.000033 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 7.0 665.00

19.000034 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 57.0 1,083.00

835.000035 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5.0 4,175.00

2.750036 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 3,260.0 8,965.00

23.000037 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 120.0 2,760.00

7.500038 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 650.0 4,875.00

18.000039 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 290.0 5,220.00

300.000040 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 8.0 2,400.00

85,000.000041 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 85,000.00LUMP SUM

$1,057,900.00

$1,219,900.00

Cost:
Time:

Bid Amount:

45 Days x  $3,600.00
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04/11/2024Contract Number: 01-0K6404

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 3,000.00 5,000.003,000.00 5,000.00
0002 300.00 60,000.005.00 1,000.00
0003 5,000.00 15,000.005,000.00 15,000.00
0004 200,000.00 220,000.00200,000.00 220,000.00
0005 5,000.00 7,500.0010.00 15.00
0006 1,000.00 1,600.00125.00 200.00
0007 3,000.00 5,000.003,000.00 5,000.00
0008 2,500.00 10,000.002,500.00 10,000.00
0009 4,500.00 27,500.004,500.00 27,500.00
0010 2,500.00 5,000.002,500.00 5,000.00
0011 7,500.00 1,500.0030.00 6.00
0012 6,000.00 7,800.0010.00 13.00
0013 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00 5,000.00
0014 10,000.00 20,000.0010,000.00 20,000.00
0015 100.00 200.002.00 4.00
0016 10,000.00 2,500.0010,000.00 2,500.00
0017 25,000.00 10,000.0025,000.00 10,000.00
0018 193,500.00 146,200.00225.00 170.00
0019 8,000.00 12,000.001.00 1.50
0020 4,400.00 5,600.0011.00 14.00
0021 95,000.00 79,800.00250.00 210.00
0022 315,250.00 194,000.00325.00 200.00
0023 2,000.00 5,000.0020,000.00 50,000.00
0024 2,500.00 2,500.0050.00 50.00
0025 15,000.00 14,000.0075.00 70.00
0026 1,500.00 2,500.003,000.00 5,000.00
0027 30,100.00 19,350.0070.00 45.00
0028 204.00 340.003.00 5.00
0029 700.00 70.00100.00 10.00
0030 2,380.00 3,060.0035.00 45.00
0031 150.00 200.0075.00 100.00
0032 50.00 200.0025.00 100.00
0033 1,050.00 1,400.00150.00 200.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 1,140.00 1,425.0020.00 25.00
0035 2,625.00 3,250.00525.00 650.00
0036 9,780.00 13,040.003.00 4.00
0037 2,760.00 3,600.0023.00 30.00
0038 5,200.00 7,150.008.00 11.00
0039 5,220.00 6,960.0018.00 24.00
0040 2,400.00 3,200.00300.00 400.00
0041 105,024.00 200,000.00105,024.00 200,000.00

$1,096,333.00 $1,128,445.00Cost:
Time:

Bid Amount: $1,258,333.00

45 Days x  $3,600.00

$1,290,445.00

45 Days x  $3,600.00
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K6404
01-DN-199-24.1/24.3
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1
4/12/2024

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000004012
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000004012
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000004012
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000004012
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000004012
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LCP STRIPE REMOVAL ONLYVC0000004012
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000004012
ABSENTANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000004012
ABSENTANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000004012
ABSENTANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000004012
ABSENTANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000004012

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
ABSENTANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K6404
01-DN-199-24.1/24.3
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2
4/12/2024

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 41 (5%)VC0000004012
ABSENTANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PARTIAL % OF OVERALL MOBILIZATION ITEMVC0000004012
ABSENTANDERSON CA

NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. ITEM 18 (26%)VC0000004012
DBE#51497BLUE LAKE CA

NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. ITEM 27 (15%)VC0000004012
DBE#51497BLUE LAKE CA

NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. ITEM 21 (26%)VC0000004012
DBE#51497BLUE LAKE CA

NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. ITEM 22 (12%)VC0000004012
DBE#51497BLUE LAKE CA

NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. TRUCKING ONLYVC0000004012
DBE#51497BLUE LAKE CA

NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. TRUCKING ONLYVC0000004012
DBE#51497BLUE LAKE CA

NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. TRUCKING ONLYVC0000004012
DBE#51497BLUE LAKE CA

NICHOLLS TRUCKING, INC. TRUCKING ONLYVC0000004012
DBE#51497BLUE LAKE CA

A.C. DIKE CO. ITEM 25 (50%)VC0000004012

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
407417LINCOLN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K6404
01-DN-199-24.1/24.3
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3
4/12/2024

A.C. DIKE CO. PLACE ONLY AC DIKEVC0000004012
407417LINCOLN CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000004012
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000004012
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000004012
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC ITEM 41 (1%)VC0000004012
751931REDDING CA

M&S ENVIROMENTAL LANDSCAPES, INC PARTIAL % OF OVERALL MOBILIZATION ITEMVC0000004012
751931REDDING CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000004012
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000004012
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000004012
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000004012
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000004012

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K6404
01-DN-199-24.1/24.3
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4
4/12/2024

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000004012
ABSENTMOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000004012
ABSENTMOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000004012
ABSENTMOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000004012
ABSENTMOUNT SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K6404
01-DN-199-24.1/24.3
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5
4/12/2024

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000007021
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000007021
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K6404
01-DN-199-24.1/24.3
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6
4/12/2024

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000007021
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000007021
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000007021
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000007021
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 40 (100%)VC0000007021
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 41 (12.9%)VC0000007021
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING MOBILIZATIONVC0000007021
854894ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0K6404
01-DN-199-24.1/24.3
4/11/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7
4/12/2024

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014078
1038244REDDING CA

MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000014078
1038244REDDING CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000014078
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000014078
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000014078
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000014078
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 36-40 (100%)VC0000014078
854894ANDERSON CA

M&S EROSION CONTROL ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000014078
751931REDDING CA

M&S EROSION CONTROL ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000014078
751931REDDING CA

M&S EROSION CONTROL ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000014078
751931REDDING CA
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